
GRUSBC WOMEN'S TOURNAMENT
 

66th Annual  GRUSBC WOMEN'S  Tournament Certifed by the United States Bowling Congress
March 22-23 and 29-30, 2025 Entries Close:  March 3, 2025
All Squads will have fresh oil - Delays are possible

Optional Events Team: Mar 22 9am & 1pm
Prize Fee (returned 100%) Team Scratch $40 Team ($10 each) Mar 30 9am & 1pm
Bowling Doubles Scratch $20 Pair ($10 each)
Expenses Singles Scratch $10 Each Sgl/Dbl: Mar 23 9am & 2pm
TOTAL All Events:  Handicap $5 each; Scratch $5 each Mar 29 9am & 2pm

Team Name: Captain:

Address: City: State: Phone:

Team Event
Date/Time 1st Choice
Choices 2nd Choice

TEAM EVENT -BOWL AMERICA SOUTHWEST   11532 Hull Street Rd.  Midlothian, VA 23112    (804) 802-4732
List bowlers in the order they will bowl. AVERAGE (see rules) Team
Changes cannot be made after entry has been processed. (a) (b) (c) Scratch
Bowlers must be 18+ years old. $40

Pos Last Name First Name MI USBC ID# Yearbook Year End Summer TTL Team

Singles/Doubles Events
Date/Time 1st Choice
Choices 2nd Choice

SINGLES / DOUBLES EVENTS - BOWL AMERICA SOUTHWEST   11532 Hull Street Rd.  Midlothian, VA 23112   (804) 802-4732
List bowlers in the order they will bowl doubles. AVERAGE (see rules) SGL/DBL ALL
Changes cannot be made after entry has been processed. (a) (b) (c) Scratch EVENTS
Bowlers must be 18+ years old. SGL DBL HDCP SCR

Pos Last Name First Name MI USBC ID# Yearbook Year End Summer $10 ea $10 ea $5 ea $5 ea

SEND ENTRY FORMS TO: FEES DUE: Team Event $120 per team ($30 each)
Greater Richmond USBC Doubles Event $60 per pair ($30 each)
Attn:  Raymond Clark Singles Event $30 ($30 each)
4207 Farmhill Lane Optional:  All Events Scratch $5.00 each Must also enter Handicap

Chesterfield, VA  23832 Optional:  All Events Handicap $5.00 each
Optional:  Team Scratch $40 ($10 each)

Questions:  (804) 745-3164 Optional:  Doubles Scratch $20 ($10 each)
Optional:  Singles Scratch $10 each
TOTAL DUE:

Entry #
Date Received Submit completed form and total entry fees.  Make checks payable to "GRUSBC."
$ Received Not accepted:  Credit/Debit Cards, Cash Apps

ADDITIONAL MONEY ADDED TO ALL HANDICAP EVENTS

2023-2024 12/31/24 2024

OFFICE USE ONLY:

SQUAD DATES / TIMES

TIMEDATE

TIMEDATE

2023-2024 12/31/24 2024

Singles
13.00$  
13.50$  

3.50$    
30.00$  

ENTRY FEES PER PERSON, PER EVENT
Team Doubles

13.00$  
13.50$  

3.50$    
30.00$  

2

13.00$  
13.50$  

3.50$    
30.00$  

2

3

4

1

2

1

1



1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

INSTANT CASH RULES:
1. All entries in team, doubles, and singles are eligible for “INSTANT CASH” prizes.
2. Individual awards only, no limit on the number of awards per person.
3. Consecutive strikes count stops at end of each game.

4. All cash prizes in “Instant Cash” will be paid as soon as shift finishes.

5.

6.50
16.00
50.00
90.00

100.00

1.50
2.00
2.50
3.00
4.50

2.00
2.50
4.00
6.00

14.00
40.00
70.00

100.00

2.00
3.50
5.50

12.00
30.00

(140-159)
Class D

(139 - below)

50.00
30.00
20.00
10.00
5.00
3.00
1.50
1.00
0.50

0 0.50
1.00
1.50

(180+)
Class A Class B

(160-179)

50.00
100.00

1.00
1.50

Strikes Game

12
11
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3

Handicap will be based on 90% of 230 for all entrants.

The tournament is open only to GRUSBC members and their entering average is based on the following: (a) Highest 23-24 GRUSBC yearbook average. If no (a), 
then (b) Highest 21-game average as of December 31, 2024. If no (a) or (b), then (c) Highest 23-24 21-game average in a GRUSBC certified summer league. If 
no (a), (b) or (c), but have a GRUSBC sport or challenge average for 23-24, this will be converted to a standard average. All others will bowl scratch (230 avg). 
USBC rule 319(a) 20-pin rule does apply as of December 31, 2024. It is the bowler’s responsibility to verify and report any average that is incorrect prior to 
bowling. If the bowler’s average is found to be 20+ pins higher as of December 31, 2024 and not properly reported, the bowler will be disqualified if they have 
already bowled.  If the submitted average is higher than actual and the bowler has bowled, the average will stand. No youth averages accepted.

This tournament is open to all adult women members of the Greater Richmond USBC who previously had a 21-game average or are currently bowling in a 
GRUSBC certified league and has a 21-game average at the time of bowling. All entrants must be a 2024-25 GRUSBC member. USBC ID number and name 
must be provided on the entry form for processing.

Reference the chart below to determine bowler’s class and payout amount for consecutive strikes bowled in a single game. The bowler’s average 
determines the class.

Consecutive Class C

WOMEN'S TOURNAMENT RULES

Confirmations will not be mailed prior to closing date.

Any questions not covered in these rules will be governed by USBC rules or at the discretion of the Tournament Manager. All decisions made by the 
Tournament Manager will be final.

Premature cancellation of the tournament for any reason beyond the control of the GRUSBC, will cause proration of all prize monies to the number of entrants 
in each event who have participated up to the time of termination. All others will receive a full refund of fees.

Greater Richmond USBC will add monies to all Handicap events. All returned checks must be paid prior to bowling and include the amount of check, all 
applicable bank fees, and a $25.00 processing fee.

In the event of a tie for first place in any event, prize monies will be combined, Co-Champions will be declared, and duplicate awards will be issued. Prizes will 
be distributed on a basis of at least one for every ten entries in both handicap and scratch events.

Additional squads may be added during the tournament as deemed necessary by the Tournament Manager.

Substitutes are not required to reimburse the original entrant for any entry fees, nor are they required to give original entrant any prize monies or award they 
may win.

Scratch team, doubles and singles are optional. The entire team must enter team scratch and both doubles bowlers must enter doubles scratch. The highest 
score in any event will count towards all-events score. 

All-events fees must be paid prior to tournament closing date. Bowlers must enter handicap all-events to enter scratch all-events.

Only team captains may request a change of schedule for team, singles, or doubles. All changes must be made at least 30 minutes prior to the start of the shift 
unless approved by the Tournament Manager.

Singles will be bowled first, then doubles on the same pair of lanes. Three doubles teams will be scheduled on the same pair of lanes unless circumstances 
necessitate less.

The lineup for teams and doubles will be as submitted on the entry form. No rearrangements will be allowed after the closing date without Tournament 
Manager approval. All substitutes will take the place of the original bowler. Any bowler arriving late will be allowed to begin bowling in the current frame 
when ready to bowl with a score of “0” for all frames missed. A substitute may take the place of a bowler’s all events entry only if the bowler hasn’t 
participated in any event of the tournament.

Proper attire: Shirts or blouses must have sleeves and no midriff showing. Trousers, skirts or shorts must come halfway to the knee. Bowlers will not be 
allowed to begin bowling unless dressed in proper attire and will receive a score of “0” for all frames missed.

Teams will have a playing strength of four women. No more than two bowlers can place on the prize list together. Multiple entries are allowed in team event. 
A bowler may bowl singles and doubles a maximum of two times but must have different partners. A bowler may cash in singles only one time with the 
highest score. Only one entry is allowed in all events handicap or scratch. Entry in only the doubles or singles event is not permitted. All entry fees must be 
submitted with entry before closing date.

USBC rule 319(d) does not apply (reporting of prize winnings). 


	Women Form Template

	TeamName: 
	Captain: 
	Addy: 
	City: 
	State: 
	Phone: 
	TeamDate1: [ ]
	TeamTime1: [ ]
	TeamBowler1: 
	TeamUSBCIDBowler1: 
	Team20232024avgBowler1: 
	Team2024avgBowler1: 
	Team202Sum4avgBowler1: 
	TeamScratch: Off
	TeamBowler2: 
	TeamUSBCIDBowler2: 
	Team20232024avgBowler2: 
	Team2024avgBowler2: 
	Team202Sum4avgBowler2: 
	TeamBowler3: 
	TeamUSBCIDBowler3: 
	Team20232024avgBowler3: 
	Team2024avgBowler3: 
	Team202Sum4avgBowler3: 
	TeamBowler4: 
	TeamUSBCIDBowler4: 
	Team20232024avgBowler4: 
	Team2024avgBowler4: 
	Team202Sum4avgBowler4: 
	TeamDate2: [ ]
	TeamTime2: [ ]
	SDDate1: [ ]
	SBowler1: Off
	DBowler12: Off
	AEventsBowler1: Off
	SDBowler1: 
	SDUSBCBowler1: 
	SD20232024avgBowler1: 
	SD2024avgBowler1: 
	SD202Sum4avgBowler1: 
	AEventsSBowler1: Off
	SDBowler2: 
	SDUSBCBowler2: 
	SD20232024avgBowler2: 
	SD2024avgBowler2: 
	SD202Sum4avgBowler2: 
	SBowler2: Off
	AEventsBowler2: Off
	AEventsSBowler2: Off
	SDBowler3: 
	SDUSBCBowler3: 
	SD20232024avgBowler3: 
	SD2024avgBowler3: 
	SD202Sum4avgBowler3: 
	SBowler3: Off
	DBowler34: Off
	AEventsBowler3: Off
	AEventsSBowler3: Off
	SDBowler4: 
	SDUSBCBowler4: 
	SD20232024avgBowler4: 
	SD2024avgBowler4: 
	SD202Sum4avgBowler4: 
	SBowler4: Off
	AEventsBowler4: Off
	AEventsSBowler4: Off
	TeamEvent: 
	DoublesEvent: 
	SinglesEvent: 
	AllEventsScratch: 
	AllEventsHandicap: 
	TeamScratchOptional: 
	DoublesScratchOptional: 
	SinglesScratchOptional: 
	TOTAL: 
	TeamTime3: [ ]
	TeamTime4: [ ]
	Clear: 
	SDDate2: [ ]


