

GRUSBC WOMEN'S TOURNAMENT



66th Annual GRUSBC WOMEN'S Tournament Certifed by the United States Bowling Congress

March 22-23 and 29-30, 2025 Entries Close: March 3, 2025

All Squads will have fresh oil - Delays are possible

		ENTRY FEES	PER PERSON	I, PER EVENT	SQUAD DATES / TIMES		
	<u>Team</u>	Doubles	<u>Singles</u>	Optional Events	Team:	Mar 22	9am & 1pm
Prize Fee (returned 100%)	\$ 13.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13.00	Team Scratch \$40 Team (\$10 each)		Mar 30	9am & 1pm
Bowling	\$ 13.50	\$ 13.50	\$ 13.50	Doubles Scratch \$20 Pair (\$10 each)			
Expenses	\$ 3.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 3.50	Singles Scratch \$10 Each	Sgl/Dbl:	Mar 23	9am & 2pm
TOTAL	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	All Events: Handicap \$5 each; Scratch \$5 each		Mar 29	9am & 2pm

Team	Name:				Captain:				
Addre	SS:		City:		State:	Phone:			
Team Date/T		<u>DATE</u>	TIME	_					
TEA	M EVENT -BOWL AMERICA SOUT	HWEST 11532 Hull St	reet Rd. Midlothia	n, VA 23112	(804) 802-	4732			
	List bowlers in the order they will		T		RAGE (see ru		Team		
	Changes cannot be made after ent Bowlers must be 18+ years old.	ry has been processed.		(a) 2023-2024	(b) 12/31/24	(c) 2024	Scratch \$40		
Pos	Last Name First N	lame MI	USBC ID#	Yearbook	Year End	Summer	TTL Tear	ו	
1									
2									
3									
4									
Date/Choice		AMERICA SOUTHWEST	「 11532 Hull Stree	t Rd. Midlotl	hian, VA 231	.12 (804) 8	02-4732		
	List bowlers in the order they will		T		RAGE (see ru		SGL/DBI	. A	\LL
	Changes cannot be made after ent	ry has been processed.		(a)	(b)	(c) 2024	Scratch		ENTS
Pos	Bowlers must be 18+ years old. Last Name First N	lame MI	USBC ID#	2023-2024 Yearbook	12/31/24 Year End	Summer	SGL DE	L HDCP	
1				rearbook		Janinici	\$10 ea \$10	ea \$5 ea	⇒⊃ ca
				Tearbook		Julille	\$10 ea \$10	ea \$5 ea	33 ea
2				Tearbook		Summer	\$10 ea \$10	ea \$5 ea	33 Ea
2				Tealbook		Summer	\$10 ea \$10	ea \$5 ea	23 ea
				Tealbook		Summer	\$10 ea \$10	ea \$5 ea	23 ea
2	ENTRY FORMS TO:	EFFS DUF- T	ream Event \$120 per t			Summer	\$10 ea \$10	ea \$5 ea	73 64
1 2 SEND	ENTRY FORMS TO: er Richmond USBC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	eam Event \$120 per t	eam (\$30 each	n)	Summer	\$10 ea \$10	ea \$5 ea	\$3.Ea
1 2 SEND Greate Attn:	er Richmond USBC Raymond Clark	D S	oubles Event \$60 per ingles Event \$30 (\$30	eam (\$30 each pair (\$30 each each)	n) n)	- Summer			
1 2 SEND Greate Attn: 4207 F	er Richmond USBC Raymond Clark Farmhill Lane	D S C	oubles Event \$60 per ingles Event \$30 (\$30 Optional: All Events Sc	eam (\$30 each pair (\$30 each each) cratch \$5.00 ea	n) n)	Summer		ea \$5 ea	
1 2 SEND Greate Attn: 4207 F	er Richmond USBC Raymond Clark	S C C	Poubles Event \$60 per ingles Event \$30 (\$30 Optional: All Events Sc Optional: All Events Ha	eam (\$30 each pair (\$30 each each) cratch \$5.00 ea andicap \$5.00	n) n) ach each	- Summer			
1 2 SEND Greate Attn: 4207 F Cheste	er Richmond USBC Raymond Clark Farmhill Lane	S C C C C	ooubles Event \$60 per ingles Event \$30 (\$30 Optional: All Events Sc Optional: All Events Ha Optional: Team Scrato Optional: Doubles Scra	eam (\$30 each pair (\$30 each each) cratch \$5.00 ea andicap \$5.00 h \$40 (\$10 eac atch \$20 (\$10	n) n) ech each ch)				
1 2 SEND Greate Attn: 4207 F Cheste	er Richmond USBC Raymond Clark Farmhill Lane erfield, VA 23832	S S C C C C C	ooubles Event \$60 per ingles Event \$30 (\$30 Optional: All Events So Optional: All Events Ha Optional: Team Scrato	eam (\$30 each pair (\$30 each each) cratch \$5.00 ea andicap \$5.00 h \$40 (\$10 eac atch \$20 (\$10	n) n) ech each ch)	Summer			
1 2 SEND Greate Attn: 4207 F Cheste	er Richmond USBC Raymond Clark Farmhill Lane erfield, VA 23832 ions: (804) 745-3164 OFFICE USE ONLY:	S S C C C C C	Poubles Event \$60 per ingles Event \$30 (\$30 Optional: All Events So Optional: All Events Ha Optional: Team Scratc Optional: Doubles Scrat Optional: Singles Scrat	eam (\$30 each pair (\$30 each each) cratch \$5.00 ea andicap \$5.00 h \$40 (\$10 eac atch \$20 (\$10	n) n) ech each ch)	Summer.			

WOMEN'S TOURNAMENT RULES

- 1. This tournament is open to all adult women members of the Greater Richmond USBC who previously had a 21-game average or are currently bowling in a GRUSBC certified league and has a 21-game average at the time of bowling. All entrants must be a 2024-25 GRUSBC member. USBC ID number and name must be provided on the entry form for processing.
- 2. The tournament is open only to GRUSBC members and their entering average is based on the following: (a) Highest 23-24 GRUSBC yearbook average. If no (a), then (b) Highest 21-game average as of December 31, 2024. If no (a) or (b), then (c) Highest 23-24 21-game average in a GRUSBC certified summer league. If no (a), (b) or (c), but have a GRUSBC sport or challenge average for 23-24, this will be converted to a standard average. All others will bowl scratch (230 avg). USBC rule 319(a) 20-pin rule does apply as of December 31, 2024. It is the bowler's responsibility to verify and report any average that is incorrect prior to bowling. If the bowler's average is found to be 20+ pins higher as of December 31, 2024 and not properly reported, the bowler will be disqualified if they have already bowled. If the submitted average is higher than actual and the bowler has bowled, the average will stand. No youth averages accepted.
- 3. Handicap will be based on 90% of 230 for all entrants.
- 4. USBC rule 319(d) does not apply (reporting of prize winnings).
- Teams will have a playing strength of four women. No more than two bowlers can place on the prize list together. Multiple entries are allowed in team event. A bowler may bowl singles and doubles a maximum of two times but must have different partners. A bowler may cash in singles only one time with the highest score. Only one entry is allowed in all events handicap or scratch. Entry in only the doubles or singles event is not permitted. All entry fees must be submitted with entry before closing date.
- 6. Proper attire: Shirts or blouses must have sleeves and no midriff showing. Trousers, skirts or shorts must come halfway to the knee. Bowlers will not be allowed to begin bowling unless dressed in proper attire and will receive a score of "0" for all frames missed.
- 7. The lineup for teams and doubles will be as submitted on the entry form. No rearrangements will be allowed after the closing date without Tournament Manager approval. All substitutes will take the place of the original bowler. Any bowler arriving late will be allowed to begin bowling in the current frame when ready to bowl with a score of "0" for all frames missed. A substitute may take the place of a bowler's all events entry only if the bowler hasn't participated in any event of the tournament.
- 8. Singles will be bowled first, then doubles on the same pair of lanes. Three doubles teams will be scheduled on the same pair of lanes unless circumstances necessitate less.
- 9. Only team captains may request a change of schedule for team, singles, or doubles. All changes must be made at least 30 minutes prior to the start of the shift unless approved by the Tournament Manager.
- 10. All-events fees must be paid prior to tournament closing date. Bowlers must enter handicap all-events to enter scratch all-events.
- 11. Scratch team, doubles and singles are optional. The entire team must enter team scratch and both doubles bowlers must enter doubles scratch. The highest score in any event will count towards all-events score.
- 12. Substitutes are not required to reimburse the original entrant for any entry fees, nor are they required to give original entrant any prize monies or award they may win.
- 13. Additional squads may be added during the tournament as deemed necessary by the Tournament Manager.
- 14. In the event of a tie for first place in any event, prize monies will be combined, Co-Champions will be declared, and duplicate awards will be issued. Prizes will be distributed on a basis of at least one for every ten entries in both handicap and scratch events.
- 15. Greater Richmond USBC will add monies to all Handicap events. All returned checks must be paid prior to bowling and include the amount of check, all applicable bank fees, and a \$25.00 processing fee.
- 16. Premature cancellation of the tournament for any reason beyond the control of the GRUSBC, will cause proration of all prize monies to the number of entrants in each event who have participated up to the time of termination. All others will receive a full refund of fees.
- 17. Any questions not covered in these rules will be governed by USBC rules or at the discretion of the Tournament Manager. All decisions made by the Tournament Manager will be final.
- 18. Confirmations will not be mailed prior to closing date.

INSTANT CASH RULES:

- 1. All entries in team, doubles, and singles are eligible for "INSTANT CASH" prizes.
- 2. Individual awards only, no limit on the number of awards per person.
- 3. Consecutive strikes count stops at end of each game.
- 4. All cash prizes in "Instant Cash" will be paid as soon as shift finishes.
- 5. Reference the chart below to determine bowler's class and payout amount for consecutive strikes bowled in a single game. The bowler's average determines the class.

Consecutive	Class A	Class B	Class C	Class D
Strikes Game	(180+)	(160-179)	(140-159)	(139 - below)
3	0	0.50	1.00	1.50
4	0.50	1.00	1.50	2.00
5	1.00	1.50	2.00	2.50
6	1.50	2.00	2.50	3.00
7	3.00	3.50	4.00	4.50
8	5.00	5.50	6.00	6.50
9	10.00	12.00	14.00	16.00
10	20.00	30.00	40.00	50.00
11	30.00	50.00	70.00	90.00
12	50.00	100.00	100.00	100.00